02/11/2002 01 FC:481

00 11	2 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	NA little tille tille tille till men.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	16956 Inglinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SparrowHawk Press Inc	Name: Interweave Press, Inc.
SparrowHawk Press, Inc. 1-25-02	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 201 East 4th Street
General Partnership	
Corporation-State  Other	City: Loveland State: CO Zip: 80537
	individual(s) citizenship
And thinnel name (a) of community part (limb attached a Three Cha	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Colorado
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addrese( sc) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address( sc) attached?
4. Application number(a) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1988311
Additional number(s)	attached Yes Ot No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Interweave Press, Inc. Attention: Linda Ligon	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Di Englosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 East 4th Street	5. Deposit account number:
City: Loweland State: CO Zip: 80537	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct end any attached copy is a true
<u> </u>	- // /
JAMES Keungh Jan	us / onl 10/26/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	wer ships, enachments, and document;
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	h required apver sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1, D.C. 20231
UELLER 00000015 1988311	
40.00 DP	
/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SparrowHawk Press, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), whose legal address is 20 Hickory Rd Face fax (A 94930, owns the trademark "The Needle Worker" (the "Mark") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1988311; and

WHEREAS, Interweave Press, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"), is acquiring from Assignor the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor and Assignce agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark as part of the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.
- 2. Additional Acts and Documents. Each party, and their successors and assigns, hereby agrees to do all such things and take all such actions and to make, execute and deliver such other documents and instruments as shall be reasonably required to carry out the transfer and assignment of title to said Mark, including but not limited to any and all documents required to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this document on the 26 day of October, 2001.

SparrowHawk Press, Inc.